



Bid Tabulation

City of South Lebanon
West Broadway Storm Sewer
October 10, 2023

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,465.00	\$5,465.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$3,189.00	\$3,189.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	131	\$20.00	\$2,620.00	\$8.00	\$1,048.00	\$13.75	\$1,801.25	\$10.00	\$1,310.00	\$15.11	\$1,979.41	\$20.00	\$2,620.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	226	\$8.00	\$1,808.00	\$3.00	\$678.00	\$2.75	\$621.50	\$10.00	\$2,260.00	\$8.42	\$1,902.92	\$7.00	\$1,582.00
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	210	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.50	\$315.00	\$7.25	\$1,522.50	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.66	\$3,288.60	\$20.00	\$4,200.00
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	37	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$94.00	\$3,478.00	\$130.00	\$4,810.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.00	\$95.80	\$3,544.60	\$245.00	\$9,065.00
6	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	11	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$17.00	\$187.00	\$4.00	\$44.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$10.70	\$117.70	\$6.15	\$67.65
7	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$139.00	\$417.00	\$235.00	\$705.00
8	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	13	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$477.00	\$6,201.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$333.25	\$4,332.25	\$395.00	\$5,135.00
9	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$490.00	\$3,920.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$373.61	\$2,988.88	\$395.00	\$3,160.00
10	607	FENCE REBUILT, TYPE CL	FT.	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$52.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$107.00	\$535.00	\$205.00	\$1,025.00
11	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	226	\$10.00	\$2,260.00	\$20.00	\$4,520.00	\$10.00	\$2,260.00	\$20.00	\$4,520.00	\$15.22	\$3,439.72	\$20.00	\$4,520.00
12	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	120	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$33.00	\$3,960.00	\$16.75	\$2,010.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$28.87	\$3,464.40	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
13	609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB	FT.	131	\$40.00	\$5,240.00	\$65.00	\$8,515.00	\$56.00	\$7,336.00	\$100.00	\$13,100.00	\$41.93	\$5,492.83	\$55.00	\$7,205.00
14	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$56.38	\$1,409.50	\$62.50	\$1,562.50
15	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$59.38	\$1,484.50	\$69.50	\$1,737.50
16	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$89.09	\$2,227.25	\$77.75	\$1,943.75
17	611	12" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-IV, AS PER PLAN	FT.	13	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$191.00	\$2,483.00	\$127.00	\$1,651.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$143.59	\$1,866.67	\$130.75	\$1,699.75
18	611	18" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-III, AS PER PLAN	FT.	583	\$130.00	\$75,790.00	\$86.00	\$50,138.00	\$123.00	\$71,709.00	\$120.00	\$69,960.00	\$140.64	\$81,993.12	\$152.50	\$88,907.50
19	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1	EACH	4	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,309.73	\$13,238.92	\$3,715.00	\$14,860.00
20	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,243.97	\$9,731.91	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00
21	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2C	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,178.22	\$3,178.22	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
22	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,020.00	\$20,020.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$26,380.20	\$26,380.20	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
23	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00
24	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$80.25	\$481.50	\$375.00	\$2,250.00
25	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$107.00	\$5,350.00	\$86.25	\$4,312.50
26	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	75	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$37.00	\$2,775.00	\$4.75	\$356.25	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$29.74	\$2,230.50	\$85.25	\$1,893.75
27	SPEC	REMOVED AND RESET MAILBOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$342.49	\$342.49	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL						\$141,643.00		\$145,818.00		\$149,461.50		\$155,760.00		\$186,212.09		\$196,676.90